ZZ0Z-001#3080U00
Z202-LET-Y eublo
Zz0z€h LY

EGE] CI[ET atea (ovo 10 1oken)
7z 52 -//7 8ea (1suossiwwo))
"LZ'(/ ereq (1oypaiq)

27

=7 \hr —

zz/6z/LL  oFea (Joyoenuo))

Ag panoiddy

fkw\%? 07z Agq panoiddy

22bC’

slesn ' pleuieH ajeL

[T eeq (16u3 foid)

B e Aemey el upg

Aq pejdasoy
AQ pepuswiwooay
~-ojes8Y Ajdde |jm J0enuod ay) JO SUOISIACId |[e pue J3BJjucd auj Ul uons|duwod au} 1o papiacid awi ay |

%8181

s19pI0 abuey) ||y - ebuey) Juadied

%LC)

1aplO abuey) siy] - abuey) juasiad

G1'8¥0°08%'L$

18p10
abuey) siy} Buipnjou] JUNoOWY JoBjuUOD MON

20°'.€.°81$

¢L'06.°0C$

JapiQ abuey) siy} Jo Junowly }oN

asealoul [B)o]

0.°€50°'C$

2se2109p [B)0]

0,'€50'C$

AMuosepy

juswisnipe puog

Ui-21) JoMas LLIO)S pasiAay

aul| 80IAI8S JoJemM MaN

9o1d 10B1UOD U] 8se8.IoU|

2o1d JoB1JU0D Ul BsEaI08(

‘0)@ ‘ajep uona|dwod u|
abueyo ‘seoud yun ‘sspiuenb-sabueyd jo uondussaqg

.oz
way

JapiQ abueys yuauny

‘uoleoiyoads pue sueld 10e5U00 au} woly sabueyo Bumolios ayy yum Aidwoo oy pajsenbal Agaisy aie noA

€

‘ON Japi0 abueyn

ELLLELOVLS

ELLLLTITS

189pI0 abuey)

SIY} 0} JOld JUNOWY JOBJUOYD [EI0L

s1aplO abuey)
snoiaald - ebueyn juassad

SIepJQ ebuey)
SNOIASI JO JUNOWY SAREINWNY

00°00Z'6¥C'1$

Jwy Joejuo) [eulbuo

¢c0e-00L

"ON 10BJU0D

SurloeIluo) BdBJ

:(Jojoesjuon) o

yJed BunoA sspey) :uones0]
juselds ;109l01d
[AAVTATAY" ?ledg

Z 10 | abed

AIAHO IADONVHO LOVILNOD LNIFWNAUIAODO
ALNNOD NVE¥N AL13AVI-NOLONIX3




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Splash at Charles Young Park

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE [cONTRACT NO. 100-2022

CHANGE ORDER: 3

—

Necessity for change: limiting field conditions requiring new water service line and
revised storm water sewer tie-in

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ _Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

if "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: None

Mayor Date !




20'LEL'ST § ‘&0l ling uj pred uaaq Apeasje sey  Auose(y §214g,, se ssay pojdde u_vu._u-_

S8EVE'9T $ | se'ep6'9r $ | sweunsnipy 03 = 5 U|-D[L $9M3S LLIOIS PasineH V90T
SETTI9'E S| ser99’'e  § | sweunsnlpy 03 3 $ 3uf] 99|AI3G J3IEM MIN|Y'SOT
0E'962'9. ¢ |loc'gs0z)  $ | nuaunsnfpy 00 00°0SE8 S L [AILOse 3un Ss€|9) AuoseN vt
| | -sasuey) usjsag/adods S WNPUIPPY
0T'SL9'SZ $ | zs'ssr $ | sausunsnipy 03 25'680'SE S ‘spuog|d'T
] | 1 _ 'SUORIPUOY [2JaLD
an|eA pajnpayds pajepdn anjep SHOM 40 uondinsag “ON Way|
Suipud-z# 19pI0 33uey) paInpayds
J (] v

2207-8C-Di# 1eu0)
€2GG# qOr 90ed
20N41
sied Sunoy sejiey) e jyseids
€# Y3QYO IDNVHD




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

A #8 pace

“"contracting lic

Project Name Splash! at Charles Young Park

Pace Project # 5523

Date 11/8/2022

Description Revised Exterior Paint

Request # §523-02

MATERIALS
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
IMATERIAL TOTAL $ =
LABOR
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
1 Supervisor MHRS |$ 70.00] 8 -
2 Field Members - Operator & Laborer MHRS [§ 55.00 ) % -
|LABOR TOTAL $ -
EQUIPMENT _
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ -
SUBCONTRACTS
| ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT_|UNIT PRICE] COST I
IMcKinney Painting - Exterior Paint 1 L.S. $ 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
]HB Masonry - Tuckpointing & Paint Removal Credit 1 L.S. $(1,867.00)] $ (1,867.00)
IMcKinney Painting - Anti-Graffiti Coating 1 L.S. $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00
$ -
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ 4,133.00
FEE SUMMARY
| DESCRIPTION %
{Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
|FEE % 10.00%
l SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $ =
LABOR $ .
EQUIPMENT $ s
SUBCONTRACTORS $ 4,133.00
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $ 4,133.00
OVERHEAD $ 206.65
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 4,339.65
FEE $ 433.97
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 4,773.62
[Bond Fee (1%) S 47.74
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 4,821.35
TOTAL $ 4,821.35

Comments

Exterior Paint
Brick Masonry
Exterior Paint



Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

A M pace

Pace Project # 5523
“' ‘ contracting lic
Date 11/8/2022
Project Name Splash! at Charles Young Park
Description New Water Service Line
Request # 5523-02
MATERIALS _
| ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
PVC/Piping Materials 1 L.S. $ 6750018 675.00
INew Valve Box/iMeter Vault 1 L.S. $ 200.00}3% 200.00
IMaunufactured Sand 1 Load $ 800.00) 3% 800.00 |1 Tri-Axle
IMATERIAL TOTAL $ 1,675.00
LABOR _ —_
ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT_JUNIT PRICE] COST
1 Supervisor 5 MHRS | $ 70.00] § 350.00
2 Field Members - Operator & Laborer 10 MHRS | $ 55.00| $ 550.00
LABOR TOTAL $ 900.00
EQUIPMENT _
I= ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE] COST
|Excavator 5 HRS [$ 75.00]%S 375.00
fSkid Steer 3 HRS |$ 60.00]|8% 180.00
|Plate Compactor 2 HRS [8 20.00]$ 40.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 595.00
SUBCONTRACTS
— — —
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT |UNIT PRICE COST
$ oz
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ -
FEE SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION %
Bond Fee 1.00%)
OVERHEAD % 5.00%
FEE % _ 10.00%
SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $ 1,675.00
LABOR $ 900.00
EQUIPMENT $ 595.00
SUBCONTRACTORS 3 -
DIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $ 3,170.00
OVERHEAD 158.50
SUBTOTAL 1 5 3,328.50
FEE E 332.85
SUBTOTAL 1 5 3,661.35
Bond Fee (1%) $ 36.61
—_————
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 3,697.968
ITOTAL $ 3,697.96

Comments




Change Order Request Cost Breakdown

‘.‘ pace Pace Project # 5523
' ‘ contracting Il
“ 9 < Date 11/8/2022
Project Name Splash! at Charles Young Park
Description Revised Storm Sewer Tie-In
Request # 5523-02
MATERIALS
ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT |UNIT PRICE]  COST
Additional Piping Materials 1 L.S. $ 450.00) § 450.00
IManufactured Sand 2 Loads |$ 80000} $ 1,600.00
Concrete 4 Yards |$ 130.00] $ 520.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter - Demo and Replace 20 LF $ 6000)% 120000
MATERIAL TOTAL $ 3,770.00
LABOR
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT JUNIT PRICE] _ COST
1 Supervisor 20 MHRS |$ 70.00] $ 1,400.00
2 Field Members - Operator & Laborer 40 MHRS | $ 55.001$ 2,200.00
————
LABOR TOTAL $ 3,600.00
EQUIPMENT
| ITEM QUANTITY| UNIT |UNIT PRICE] COST
|Excavator 20 HRS |$ 75.00]% 1,500.00
Skid Steer 20 HRS $ 60.00 | $ 1,200.00
Plate Compactor 10 HRS |$§ 20.001$ 200.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $ 2,900.00
SUBCONTRACTS =
ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT [UNIT PRICE COST
Concrete Coring - Saw Cut 1 L.S. § 50000] % 500.00
Asphalt Patch 1 L.S. $ 2,500.00) $ 2,500.00
WET Trucking - Tri-Axle 10 HRS |[$ 125.00]$ 1,250.00
WET Trucking - Dump Fee 2 Each |$ 7500]$ 150.00
ISUBCONTRACTS TOTAL $ 4,400.00
FEE ARY
[ Description %
|Bond Fee 1.00%
OVERHEAD % 5.00%!
FEE % 10.00%)
SUMMARY AMOUNT
MATERIALS $ 3,770.00
LABOR $ 3,600.00
EQUIPMENT $ 2,900.00
SUBCONTRACTORS $ 4.400.00
IDIRECT COST SUBTOTAL $14,670.00
OVERHEAD $ 733.50
SUBTOTAL 1 $15,403.50
FEE $ 1,540.35
SUBTOTAL 1 $16,943.85
Bond Fee (1%) $ 16944
SUBTOTAL 1 $17,113.29
ITOTAL $17,113.29I

Comments

2 Tri-Axles



