The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

Recommended by_ % W

rovisions of the contract will a

hereto.

(Proj. Engr.) Date_11/10/2022

(Contractor) Date_1/10/2622

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO) Date

(Director) Date/(//9/202.7.
(Commissioner) Date_ ///$%-27

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [Date e
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Splash!
Page 1 of 2 Location: Charles Young Park
To (Contractor): Contract No. 100-2022
Pace Contracting Original Contract Amt. $1.248,200.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders ___ $162,663.18
Percent Change - Previous 13.02%
Change Orders i
Total Contract Amount Prior to this
Cha Order $1,411,863.18
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . :
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1]Inclusion of Emergency Shower and field changes $49,447.95

Total decrease $0.00

Total increase $49,447.95

Net Amount of this Change C_)rder $49,447.95

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $1,461,311.13

Percent Change - This Change Order 3.38%

Percent Change - All Change Orders 16.98%


bpeacher
Text Box
Pace Contracting


Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Splash at Charles Young Park

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 100-2022

CHANGE ORDER: 2

-

Necessity for change: post-occupancy safety regulations warranted change in
mechanical room that has been addressed along with other field conditions

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Yes - additional 49 days

Mayor Date






