R-680-2022

Corract #100-2032
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [P3 _ L e
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Splash!
Page 1 of 2 Location: Charles Young Park
To (Contractor): Contract No. 100-2022
Pace Contracting Original Contract Amt. $1,249,200.00
Mn.m:::m_wﬂwn nﬂoca of Previous $162,663.18

Percent Change - Pravious
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior to this

nw_m:m@ Order $1,411,863.18

Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
No. in completion date, etc.

Inclusion of Emergency Shower and field changes

Decrease in confract price Increase in contract price

-_

Total decrease
Total increase

Net Amount of this Change n.vao_. _ $49,447.95

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $1,461,311.13

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders 16.98%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will a hereto.
Recommended by _ &I (Proj. Engr.) Date_11/10/2022
Accepted by @H (Contractor) Date_ /] M\Q\«@bb

Approved by ‘k (Director) Date/[.// NNON\N

Approved by (Commissioner) Date_///% .2
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date_[A|\5 mo@w




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Splash at Charles Young Park

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cCONTRACT NO. 100-2022

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: post-occupancy safety regulations warranted change in
mechanical room that has been addressed along with other field conditions

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ____Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Yes - additional 49 days

Aonab ) Goton) 12/ I5/g055-

Mayor Dhte




CHANGE ORDER #2 - Addendum #5 Revisions

Splash! at Charles Young Park

LFUCG
Pace Job #5523
Contract #C-28-2022
A B C
Scheduled "
Item No. Description of Work Value Change Order #2 Pricing Updated Scheduled Value
I General Conditions
On Site Superi dent Supervision- 1 Superintendent for 7 weeks Week 5 S 1,00000] S 5,000.00
Vehicles { 1 Each ) Day 35 5 100.00 | $ 3,500.00
Dumpster EA 0 5 500.00 | S -
1.A[Site Mobilization (General Conditions) 5_62,500.00 COAdjustment: | $ 8,500,003 71,000.00
1.C|Bonds 5 25,000.00 €O Adjustment: | $ 489.58 | § 25,489.58
1 Addendum #5 Scope/Design Changes |

5.A|Metals $§ 13,496.00 CO Adjustment: | $  (6,918.98)| 6,577.02
6.A|Woods and Plastics $ 12,246.00 €O Adjustment: [ § 5320117 | 17,575.17
8.A|Doors and Windows $ 19,999.00 CO Adjustment: | §  2,015.48 | $ 22,014.48
9,A|Finishes (Ceramic Tile) $ 13,000.00 CO Adjustment: | § 296835 | $ 15,968.35
11.A|Special Construction Water Feature 5 274,910.00 €O Adjustment: | $ 15,361.50 | § 290,271.50
12.A|Plumbing S 44,220.00 €O Adjustment: | §  3,280.20 | $ 47,500.20
13.A|Heating, Ventilation, and A/C $ 39,515.00 COAdjustment: ||$ (2,431.66)| $ 37,083.34
14.A|Electrical $ 78,929.00 CO Adjustment: | § 20,85431 | § 199,783.31

Total: $ 49,447.95
Schedule Impact: 49 Days 35 days for design revisions

14 days for extended lead times



